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Phila. Vegtetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices aa of 09-FEB-2000

BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns CA bchd 14s 6.00-8.00
mostly 7.00-8.00 bchd 18s 7.50-8.00 20 lb
ctns Ise CA Crown Cut 7.50-8.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
STEADY 25 lb ctns MX Ige 10.00-11.00-
-CABBAGE: MARKETROUND GREEN
TYPE SLIGHTLY HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY. 1 3/4 bucrts & SO lb
ctns CD Red Type sml-med 8.50-9.00 FL
Round Green Type med 7.00 Red Type
med 8.00OA Round Green Type sml-med
5.00TXRound Green Type med7.00 Red
Type med 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 50 lb
sks CD Round Green Type Ige 4.50-5.00
mostly 5.00 NY Round Green Type Ige
4.50- TX Round Green Type med
4.50- 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lb ctns TX
Savoy Type med 10.00-11.00
CARROTS: MARKET LOWER sks 48
1- flmbgs CA Topped med-Ige
10.00- mostly 10.00-11.00 sks 24
2- flmbgs CA Topped med-Ige
10.00- sks 16 3-lb flmbgs CA

Topped mcd-lge 10.00-12.00 sks 10 S-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-Ige 10.00-12.00
SO lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo 8.00-12.00
CD CDOne Topped jbo 7.00-7.50 mostly
7.50 ctns 24 t-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled
17.00ctns 20 1-lbflmbgs CA Baby Peeled
13.00- ctns 12 2-lb flmbgs CA Baby

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News Ser-
vice, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0955

CLEAR 19-32
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

MARKETLOWER ctns AZ Globe Thom-
less 24-36 s fr cond 8.00-9.00 18s fr cond
8.00- CAGlobe Thoroed 30s 17.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY pyr ctns/crts 28 lb bchd CA
Green exlge 27.00 Ige 32.00 std 32.00MX
Green Ige 34.00 std 34.00 11 lb ctns/crts
bchd CA Green exlge 13.00-15.00 mostly
15.00 Ige 13.00-16.00 mostly 15.00 std
14.00- MX Green exlge fr cond
11.00- Ige 14.00 fr cond 11.00-12.00

std 14.00fr cond 11.00-12.00sml fr cond
12.00 PE Green exlge fr cond 11.00-12.00
Ige fr cond 11.00-12.00 std fr cond
11.00- --BEANS: MARKET HIGH-
ER bucrts CA Fava 30.00-32.00 buctns/
crts FL Round Green Type 14.00-16.00
Handpicked 18.00 —BEETS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd TX 12s
9.00- 25 lb flmbgs Ise CD med

Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agriculture and construction industries
“We help business people discover ways to cut costs, save

taxes, and be more profitable”
Call about our FREE seminars

| 535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, PA 17603
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717)299-6390

McElwee’s Livestock
Home of Shippensburg Cownet

3 Locations To Serve You

Newburg Mon. 9-4, Thurs. 9-2
(717) 423-6869

Woodsboro, MD
Tues. 10-2 .

(301) 845-6232 jnTi

Chambersburg
Wed. 9-3 &

(717) 267-3321
Receiving All Cows, Bulls, Steers, Calves

Call For Daily Price Quotes

Peeled 17.00ctns 4 5-lb flmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 14.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns
flmwipdCA 1257.00-9.00mostly 8.00 otd
oond 3.00 poor ootid 1.00 10.00 9s ord
cond 3.00 9.00 —CELERY: MARKET
HIGHER ctns CA I 1/2 dz 14.00 2 dz
14.00- 2 1/2 dz 14.00-16.00 mostly
14.00- 3 dz 13.00-14.00 limbs 30s
17.00- FL2 dz 14.00 2 1/2 dz 14.00 3

dz 12.50-13.00 TX 2 dz 14.00 2 1/2 dz
14.00 3 dz 14.00 —CHINESE CAB-

BAGE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
celcrts FL 11.00 30 lb ctns CA Nappe
13.00 50 lb ctns CA Nappe fr oond
7.00- WOA cits CA Nappe 22.00
CORN-SWEET: MARKET HIGHER
wbcrts FL Yellow 4 1/2-5 dz 15.00 White
4 1/2-5 dz 16.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1
1/9buctns FL soil 12.00Ige 8.00MX med
16.00 sml 14.00—EGGPLANT: MARK-
ET FL HIGHER, MX ABOUT STEADY.
1 1/9(mentis wipd FL med 12.00-13.00fr
qual 7.00-9.00 MX 16s 10.00 18s
9.00- ord oond 5.00 24s 10.00
ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1
1/9 FL 9.00-10.00mostly 10.00

—ESCAROLE: MARKET LOWER 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL 8.00-10.00 mostly 10.00
GARLIC: MARKET STEADY 30 lb ctns
CA White #lO 27.00-28.00 CL BOAT
White super col 24.00-27.00 super jbo
21.00 #lO 30.00 *ll 30.00 #l2
32.00- mostly 32.00 22 lb ctns AG
BOAT White#s 12.00-15.00*6 16.00occ
15.00 *7 18.00-22.00 —GREENS;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bdid
CAKale 24s 10.00Swiss Chard 24s 13.00
Red 24s 13.00 TX Collaid 24s 8.00 Kale
24s 8.00 Mustard 24s 8.00-8.50 mostly
8.00 Turnip Tops 24s 8.00-8.50 Kohlrabi
12s 10.00 Swiss Chard 12s 10.00Red 12s
10.00 <4ns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
12.00 20 lb ctns MX Broccoli Rabe 24s

Keystoneconcrete 1
PRODUCTS

13.00 —LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARK- Snap Peas Decalyxed 13.00-14.00
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ 24s pgAS OTHER: OFFERINGS NONE
8.50-10.00 mostly 9.00 fr cond 5.00 PEPPERS: MARKET LOWER I 1/9
Wrapped24s9.OQ-It.OOCA 24s 8.00-8 JO buctns/crts FL Bell Type Green exlge
Wrapped 24s 8.00-9.00 —LETTUCE- u.OO Ige 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 med
OTHER: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 7.00-8.00 Mxd Red And Green exlge-lge
ctns AZ Boston 24s 7.00-9.00 Green Leaf 10.00Red exlge 14.00Ige 12.00med 10.00
24s S.OO-9.00 Red Leaf 24s 8.00-9.00 fr MX Bell Type Green jbo fr cond
cond 5.00 CA Boston 24s 9.00 Green Leaf 8.00-10.00 exlge 12.00 Ige 10.00fr oond
24s BJO Red Leaf 24s BJO FL Bibb 24s 9.00 med 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00some 6.00
7.00 2.2 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix 7.00 sml 7.00 15 lb ctns MX Bell Type Red
LETTUCE- ROMAINE: MARKET exlge 12.00 25 lb ctns MXBell TypeRed
ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ 24s 8.00-10.00 Ige fr qual 10.00 5 kg ctns IS BeU Type
mostly 9.00 fir cond 6.00 poor cond 1.00 Red 80-100 mm 22.00 Yellow 80-100mm
FL 24s 7.00 ctns 12 3-count pkgs AZ 22.00 SP Beil Type Red 90-110mm 23.00
Hearts 13.00 1J buerts AZ 24s 11 JO fr Yellow 90-110mm 26.00 —PEPPERS
oond 6.00 —MUSHROOMS: MARKET OTHER: 1/2 buctns FL Jalapeno
ABOUT STEADY 10lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 15.00-16.00 1 1/9 buerts MX Jalapeno
med-lge 12.00 med 9.00-9JO mostly 9.00 28.00 1 1/9 buctns FL Hungarian Wax
4qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00-SJO mostly 12.00 Long Hot 9.00-10.00 Cubanelles
5.00 sml-med 4.00-4 JO mostly 4.00 slb med-lge 9.00-10.00 25 lb sks DR Ajies
ctns PA Oyster 16.00-18.00 mostly 16.00 58.00 —RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
some 14.00 Portobellas 6.00-8.00 mostly STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red
7.00 3lb ctns PA Shiitake 12.00-12JO 6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs FL Red 6JO
mostly 12.00fait qual 8.00-10.00 ctns 12 ctns bchd MX Red 24s 7.00-8.
8-oz trays flmwipd PA 8.00-10.00 mostly 00 —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE --

9.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays fhnwrpd PA -RUTABAGAS: MARKET ABOUT
9.00-9 JO mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays STEADY 50lbctns CD CDOne med 7JO
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8JO mostly 8.00 50 lb sks CD CDOne med 7JO-8.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN: ctns bchd CA Flat 24s 12.00MX Flat 24s
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd 9.50 1 2/5 buerts bchd CA Flat 24s
MX 48s 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 TX Bulb 12.00-14.00 4-LB CTN BABY TYPE
Type 24s 12.00 CA Leeks 12s 12.00GU 10.00 —SQUASH: MARKET LOWER
Leeks 12s 14.00 TX Leeks 12s 12.00 1/2& 5/9 buctns/crts FL Yellow Stiaight-
PARSLEY: MARKET SLIGHTLY LOW- neck med 8.00 1 1/9 buctns NJ Butternut
ER ctns bchd TX Curly 60s 11.00-12.00 med 14.00 1 1/9buctns/crts MX Zucchini
mostly 12.00Plain 60s 11.00-12.00 mostly med 7.00 4/7 buctns MX Zucchini sml-
-12.00 ctns/crts/bkls bchd AZ Curly 60s med 6,00-9.00 fr cond 5.00 med 6.00-7,00
8.00 FLCurly 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 mostly 7.00 fr cond 5.00 Yellow Straight-
Plain 60s 10.00—PARSNIPS: MARKET neck sml-med 12.00 med 10.00—SWEET
STEADY ctns 12 1-Ibflmbgs CD 9.00 20 POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
lbflmbgs Ise CD 12.00—PEAS GREEN: STEADY CURED 40 lbctns LA U.S. One
MARKET LOWER buerts CA English Beauregard med 17JO-18.00NC U.S. One
25.00 MX English 30.00 10 lb ctns OU Jewels med 15.00-15.50fair qual 10.00
Snow Peas Decalyxed 10.00-11.00 Sugar TOMATOES: MARKET FL HIGHER,
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Hy-Capacity H-Bunks

End Sections Available For Feed Bunks

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Bam

Long Core Cattle Waffle Slats

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heij

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos
or commodity buildings built
to suit your needs. Bunkers

available in 8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High

Slant Back J-Bunks
r erbams.
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